TUSCALOOSA COUNTY COMMISSION MEETING

JUNE 14, 2017

TUSCALOOSA COUNTY §
STATE OF ALABAMA §

This being the date and hour to which the Tuscaloosa County Commission adjourned, the County Commission met pursuant to such adjournment with Probate Judge W. Hardy McCollum presiding as Chairman. The following members were present:

Stan Acker Jerry Tingle Mark C. Nelson Reginald Murray

Commissioner Jerry Tingle moved, seconded by Commissioner Stan Acker, the County Commission voted unanimously to participate in the Secretary of State's electronic poll book program in the upcoming special election.

Exhibit 6-1, Page

Commissioner Mark C. Nelson moved, seconded by Commissioner Reginald Murray, the County Commission voted unanimously to adopt a resolution approving and accepting the preliminary plat submission for Jarvis Division, Plat No. 1.

Exhibit 6-2, Page

Commissioner Jerry Tingle moved, seconded by Commissioner Stan Acker, the County Commission voted unanimously to approve a funding agreement with ALDOT for the Hosmer Road bridge project.

Exhibit 6-3, Pages

Commissioner Stan Acker moved, seconded by Commissioner Jerry Tingle, the County Commission voted unanimously to approve a funding agreement with ALDOT in the amount of \$200,000.00 for the Whitson bridge/Old Jasper Road project.

Exhibit 6-4, Pages

Commissioner Reginald Murray moved, seconded by Commissioner Jerry Tingle, the County Commission voted unanimously to go into Executive Session prior to the end of this meeting to discuss board appointments.

There being no further business to come before the Tuscaloosa County Commission, the meeting adjourned to Wednesday, June 28, 2017.

W. Hardy McCollum Judge of Probate and Chairman Tuscaloosa County Commission

Stan Acker Commissioner - District I

Jerry Tingle Commissioner - District II

Mark C. Nelson
Commissioner - District III

Reginald Murray
Commissioner - District IV